
PUBLIC NOTICE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

 MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY

20 June 2024

MY COUNTRY. MY PRIDE

The Ministry of Information and Communication Technology would like to inform the public that since the 
relocation of the Ministry’s office to the Trust Building at 301 Independence Avenue in Windhoek, the landlines 
have been offline. Therefore, we urge the public to contact staff members via their mobile phones and 
email addresses until further notice. We apologise for any inconvenience this may cause as we complete our 
relocation to the new office.

DIRECTORATE OFFICIAL TITLE MOBILE 
NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS

Office of the 
Minister Efraim Paulus

Personal Assistant to 
the Minister

0813944086 Minister-Office@mict.gov.na
Efraim.Paulus@mict.gov.na

Aili Nevonga
Senior Private 
Secretary

0812821247 Minister-Office@mict.gov.na

Lynette Kozosi
Acting-Personal 
Assistant to the 
Deputy Minister

0811602155
DM-Office@mict.gov.na
Lynette.Kozosi@mict.gov.na

Office of the 
Executive 
Director 

Emerencia 
Nguarambuka

Personal Assistant to 
the Executive Director

0811477774
ED-Office@mict.gov.na
Emerencia.Nguarambuka@mict.
gov.na

Belinda Vries
Senior Private 
Secretary                                                                                                                                        
            

0811660128 Belinda.Vries@mict.gov.na

Shoki Kandjimi 
Senior Public Relations 
Officer 

0817524536
0811407239

info@mict.gov.na
Shoki.Kandjimi@mict.gov.na

Hertha 
Haitembu

Chief Internal Auditor 0812693353 Hertha.Haitembu@mict.gov.na

Mberii Kapuku
Deputy Director for 
Security and Risk 
Management

0811580325 Mberii.Kapuku@mict.gov.na 

Andreas 
Amunyela

Acting-Head of 
Procurement 

0813950098 Andreas.Amunyela@mict.gov.na

General 
Services 
Division 

Ziegie Willemse 
Deputy Director for 
General Services

0811245667                Ziegie.Willemse@mict.gov.na

Elizabeth 
Nghipandulwa

Financial Advisor  & 
Chief Accountant

0811221452
Elizabeth.Nghipandulwa@mict.
gov.na

Edward 
Ndjamba                      

Chief Human 
Resource Practitioner 

0812390372            Edward. Ndjamba@ mict.gov.na

Mirjam Hamana
Control Admin Officer 
- Auxiliary Services

0811285408 Mirjam.Hamana@mict.gov.na

Directorate 
for ICT 
Development 

Linda Aipinge
Director for ICT 
Development

0811424247 Linda.Aipinge@mict.gov.na



MY COUNTRY. MY PRIDE

Fillemon 
Johannes 

Deputy Director 
for Information 
Technology 
Infrastructure 
Development

0812866223 Fillemon.Johannes@mict.gov.na

Dr. Elizabeth U. 
Kamutuezu

Deputy Director 
Institutional Policy 
Regulation Monitoring

0811438414 Elizabeth.Kamutuezu@mict.gov.na

Directorate 
for Print Media 
Affairs 

Frans Nghitila
Director for Print 
Media Affairs

0811296232 Frans.Nghitila@mict.gov.na

Elizabeth 
Amagola

Deputy Director for 
Media Liaison 

0811403288 Elizabeth.Amagola@mict.gov.na

Brumelda English
Chief Information 
Officer 
(Media Cards)

0811660358 Brumelda.English@mict.gov.na

Shasimana 
Uugulu

Deputy Director for 
Productions 

0811627290 
0814331203

Shasimana.Uugulu@mict.gov.na

Asteria Ndjendja
Chief Media Officer/
Editor – Namibia 
Review Magazine

0811459848  Asteria.Ndjendja@mict.gov.na

Simon Idipo 
Chief Information 
Officer – Campaigns 

0811600263
081122 9633

simon.idipo@mict.gov.na

Directorate 
for Audio 
Visual Media 
& Regional 
Offices

Roselia N. Penda
Director for Audio 
Visual Media & 
Regional Offices

0811274204 Roselia.Penda@mict.gov.na

Florence Haifene
Deputy Director 
for Namibia Film 
Commission 

0811467229 Florence.Haifene@mict.gov.na

Reagan Malumo

Deputy Director for 
Regional Offices and 
the Government 
information Centre

0811465261 Reagan.Malumo@mict.gov.na

Goderich 
Sikwana

Acting Chief Media 
Office – Audiovisual 
Service

0813320610 Goderich.Sikwana@mict.gov.na

Andreas Simon 

Chief Information 
Officer – Regional 
Offices and the 
Government 
information Centre

0813863155 Andreas.Simon@mict.gov.na


